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1. SUBJECT QUESTION MEAN SCORE

The graphs below represent the mean (average) student response score for each YourJCU Subject Survey question according to the
following scoring:

Strongly Disagree=1, Disagree=2, Neither Agree Nor Disagree=3, Agree=4, Strongly Agree=5

The first bar (red) represents the University mean score for this question.

Please rate the subject on the following criteria:

1. The learning outcomes in this subject were made clear to me

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.

0

2. The face-to-face/on-campus delivery methods used in this subject helped me understand the subject material

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5

3. The online delivery methods used in this subject helped me understand the subject material

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0

.0

5.0
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4. The subject was well organised

University (James Cook University) 3.9

5. The assessment activities helped me understand the subject material

University (James Cook University) 4.0

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

6. | received timely feedback on my work in this subject

University (James Cook University) 4.0
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7. Overall, | was satisfied with this subject

University (James Cook University) 4.0

0.0

20

5.0
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2. SUBJECT QUESTION STATISTICAL DISTRIBUTION

The following data provides statistical breakdown of student responses for each YourJCU Subject Survey question according to:
response option frequency, response histogram, mean, median and standard deviation.

Please rate the subject on the following criteria:

1. The learning outcomes in this subject were made clear to me

1 Strongly Disagree (133)

2 Disagree (355)

3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (521)
4 Agree (2376)

5 Strongly Agree (2443)

[ Total (5828) ]

Statistics
Response Count
Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

0

2%

6%
9%
41%
42%
50%

100%

Value
5828
4.1
4.0
1.0

1 Strongly Disagree (204)

2 Disagree (327)

3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (503)
4 Agree (1515)

5 Strongly Agree (2173)

[ Total (4722) ]

Statistics
Response Count
Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

0

2. The face-to-face/on-campus delivery methods used in this subject helped me understand the subject material

4%
7%
11%
32%
46%

50%

100%

Value
4722
4.1
4.0
1.1

1 Strongly Disagree (265)

2 Disagree (563)

3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (852)
4 Agree (2085)

5 Strongly Agree (1824)

[ Total (5569) ]

Statistics
Response Count
Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

0

3. The online delivery methods used in this subject helped me understand the subject material

5%
10%
15%
37%
33%

50%

100%

Value
5569
3.8
4.0
1.1
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4. The subject was well organised

1 Strongly Disagree (293) | 5%
2 Disagree (516) | 9%
3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (673) 12%
4 Agree (2168) 37%
5 Strongly Agree (2180) 37%
[ Total (5830) ]
0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 5830
Mean 3.9
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.1
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Please rate the subject on the following criteria: (continued)

5. The assessment activities helped me understand the subject material

1 Strongly Disagree (190) | 3%
2 Disagree (405) | 7%
3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (678) 12%
4 Agree (2281) 40%
5 Strongly Agree (2186) 38%
[ Total (5740) ]
0 50% 100%

Statistics Value
Response Count 5740
Mean 4.0
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.0

6. | received timely feedback on my work in this subject

1 Strongly Disagree (282
2 Disagree (366
3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (759 13%

)| 5%

) |
)

4 Agree (2145) 38%
)
]

6%

5 Strongly Agree (2123 37%
[ Total (5675)

0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 5675
Mean 4.0
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.1

7. Overall, | was satisfied with this subject

1 Strongly Disagree (258) | 4%
2 Disagree (451) | 8%
3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (667) 11%
4 Agree (2312) 40%
5 Strongly Agree (2145) 37%
[ Total (5833) ]
0 50% 100%

Statistics Value
Response Count 5833
Mean 4.0
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.1
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Please rate the subject on the following criteria: (continued)
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3. SUBJECT QUESTION AGGREGATED FREQUENCY

The following graph and table represents the combined overall agreement from all students with the YourJCU Subject Survey

questions according to the following frequency allocation:

Percentage Agree = number of students (as a percentage) that answered strongly agree or agree.
Percentage Neutral = number of students (as a percentage) that answered neither agree nor disagree.
Percentage Disagree = number of students (as a percentage) that answered strongly disagree or disagree.

Percentage Not Applicable = number of students (as a percentage) that answered not applicable.

Please rate the subject on the following criteria:

2z Agree  |||]]| Neutral # Disagree ¥9% Not Applicable

The learning outcomes in this subject we... %////////////////////////////////////////////////////////
The face-to-face/on-campus delivery met... %//////////////////////////////////////////////////%‘ ‘ ‘ ‘HH
The online delivery methods used in this... %//////////////////////////////////////////////////% HHHH

The subject was well organised W////%//W////M“““““

The assessment activities helped me und... %//////////////////////////////////////////////////////%HHHH
| received timely feedback on my work in... %///////////////////////////////////////////////////%MHHHH

Overall, | was satisfied with this subject %/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////%‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ H

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Please rate the subject on the following criteria:

Question Agree Neutral Disagree N
Applicable

The learning outcomes in this subject were made clear to me 82% 9% 6% 0%

The facg-to-face/Qn-campus delivery methods used in this subject helped me understand 63% 9% 6% 19%

the subject material

The opllne delivery methods used in this subject helped me understand the subject 67% 15% 10% 5%

material

The subject was well organised 74% 12% 9% 0%

The assessment activities helped me understand the subject material 76% 12% 7% 2%

| received timely feedback on my work in this subject 73% 13% 6% 3%

Overall, | was satisfied with this subject 76% 11% 8% 0%
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4. TEXT ANALYTICS ON SUBJECT OPEN ENDED COMMENTS

These graphs and tables represent qualitative text analysis of the subject survey open ended comments for all responses at the

University level.

The theme cloud (not word count) is a thematic comparison to a student response dictionary containing >2 million responses. The
larger the font size, the more prominent the response theme (colour is not informative). Tables present the top 10 themes' rated.
Spider graphs breakdown themes by gender and again rank by frequency in the table.

Theme Cloud: What were the best aspects of this subject?

responsive

must change
repetitive
expensive

superficial knOW|edg eab'@

bad quality unclear

pahy
Well delivered Iear'ﬂte reStlng

frustrating Mighauality somprehensive  funny/ entertaining

not engaging poor:delivery unfair disorganized
stressful - anthusiastic / dedicated

= Important / relevant
e nJ Oya b | = instructive / informative

helpful / supportlve

easy

available

unkind / unpleasant

finheypd not worthwhile
Attributes Overall
[No. of comments] [4509]
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE 21 %
ENJOYABLE 14 %
INTERESTING 13 %
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT 11 %
ORGANIZED 9%
ENGAGING 8 %
CLEAR 7%
EASY 7%
DIFFICULT 5%
INSTRUCTIVE / INFORMATIVE 4 %
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Theme Cloud: Are there any area(s) of this subject that could be improved ?

unresponsive unapproachable
! g unkind / unpleasant
repetitive enthusiastic / dedicated

. available e - - instructive / informative
superficial fairea I i R i

expensive not worthwhile knowledgeable
bad quality engaging .

. important / relevant
; untair t |
wemen suessta” UNCle@r JiffiCUIt wemmsarns

bonng dISOFganlzed keep as is well delivered
rustrating_ enjoyable NEIPUl / suppgmve

unhelpful COMprehensive
funny / entertaining  Kind / personable

poor delivery

Attributes
[No. of comments]

DIFFICULT

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
ORGANIZED

CLEAR

DISORGANIZED

NOT WORTHWHILE
COMPREHENSIVE
ENGAGING

Overall
[4210]

19 %
13 %
12 %
9 %
9 %
8 %
5%
5%
4%
4%

11/31



Cross Tabulation Gender: What were the best aspects of this subject?

F
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
INSTRUCTIVE / INFORMATIVE ;‘2 ENJOYABLE
24
DIFFICULT 13 i INTERESTING
0zl
EASY : IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
CLEAR ORGANIZED
ENGAGING
M
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
INSTRUCTIVE / INFORMATIVE ;‘2 ENJOYABLE
24
DIFFICULT 12 | INTERESTING
EASY IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
CLEAR ORGANIZED
ENGAGING
X
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
INSTRUCTIVE / INFORMATIVE 22 ENJOYABLE
24
DIFFICULT 12 INTERESTING
Qe
EASY IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
CLEAR ORGANIZED
ENGAGING
Attributes F M X
[No. of comments] [3304] [1188] [17]
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE 23% 18% 35%
ENJOYABLE 14% 12% 24%
INTERESTING 13% 1% 12%
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT 1% 12% 41%
ORGANIZED 9% 9% 12%
ENGAGING 9% 8% 24%
CLEAR 7% 6% 41%
EASY 7% 7% 12%
DIFFICULT 5% 7% 6%
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Attributes F M X

[No. of comments] [3304] [1188] [17]
INSTRUCTIVE / INFORMATIVE 4 % 4% 6%
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Cross Tabulation Gender: Are there any area(s) of this subject that could be improved ?

ENGAGING

COMPREHENSIVE

NOT WORTHWHILE

DISORGANIZED

ENGAGING

COMPREHENSIVE

NOT WORTHWHILE

DISORGANIZED

ENGAGING

COMPREHENSIVE

NOT WORTHWHILE

DISORGANIZED

F

DIFFICULT
30

24
18
12 SN
Y
oper

CLEAR

M
DIFFICULT
30

24
18
12 |
J
0t

4

CLEAR

X
DIFFICULT
30

24

18

12
6
0

CLEAR

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT

UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE

ORGANIZED

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT

UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE

ORGANIZED

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT

UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE

ORGANIZED

Attributes
[No. of comments]

DIFFICULT

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
ORGANIZED

CLEAR

DISORGANIZED

NOT WORTHWHILE
COMPREHENSIVE

F M
[3053] [1140]
19% 19%
13% 1%
13% 9%
10% 8%
0% 7%
8% 7%
5% 4%
5% 5%
5% 4%

X
[17]
29 %
24 %
29 %
6 %
12 %
12 %
12 %
0%
6 %
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Attributes F M X

[No. of comments] [3053] [1140] [17]
ENGAGING 4 % 4% 0%
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5. TEACHING QUESTION MEAN SCORE

The graphs below represent the mean (average) student response score for each YourJCU Teaching Survey question according to the
following scoring:

Strongly Disagree=1, Disagree=2, Neither Agree Nor Disagree=3, Agree=4, Strongly Agree=5

The first bar (red) represents the University Teaching mean score for this question.

Please rate the staff member's teaching on the following criteria:

1. This staff member was approachable for support if | needed it.

—

University (James Cook University) 4.3

2. The teaching style of this staff member inspired me to learn.

University (James Cook University) 4.1

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

3. This staff member delivered subject material in ways that helped my learning.

University (James Cook University) 4.2
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4. This staff member provided useful feedback to improve my learning.

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0

5. Overall, | was satisfied with the teaching of this staff member.

0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0
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6. TEACHING QUESTION STATISTICAL DISTRIBUTION

The following data provides statistical breakdown of student responses for each YourJCU Teaching Survey question according to:
response option frequency, response histogram, mean, median and standard deviation.

Please rate the staff member's teaching on the following criteria:

1. This staff member was approachable for support if | needed it.

1 Strongly Disagree (99) I 1%
2 Disagree (194) || 3%
3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (670) 10%
4 Agree (2147) 32%
5 Strongly Agree (3650) 54%
[ Total (6760) ]
0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 6760
Mean 4.3
Median 5.0
Standard Deviation 0.9

2. The teaching style of this staff member inspired me to learn.

1 Strongly Disagree (160) |7 2%
2 Disagree (387) | 6%
3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (974) 14%
4 Agree (2217) 32%
5 Strongly Agree (3145) 46%
[ Total (6883) ]
0 50% 100%

Statistics Value
Response Count 6883
Mean 4.1
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.0

3. This staff member delivered subject material in ways that helped my learning.

1 Strongly Disagree (160) | 2%
2 Disagree (388) | 6%
3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (809) 12%
4 Agree (2367) 34%
5 Strongly Agree (3157) 46%
[ Total (6881) ]
0 50% 100%

Statistics Value
Response Count 6881
Mean 4.2
Median 4.0
Standard Deviation 1.0

18/31



4. This staff member provided useful feedback to improve my learning.

1 Strongly Disagree (153)

2 Disagree (273)

3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (977)
4 Agree (2201)

5 Strongly Agree (2962)

[ Total (6566) ]

Statistics
Response Count
Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

0

2%
4%

15%

34%

45%

50%

100%

Value
6566
4.1
4.0
1.0
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Please rate the staff member's teaching on the following criteria: (continued)

5. Overall, | was satisfied with the teaching of this staff member.

1 Strongly Disagree (124)

2 Disagree (265)

3 Neither Agree Nor Disagree (735)
4 Agree (2400)

5 Strongly Agree (3330)

[ Total (6854) ]

Statistics
Response Count
Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

0

2%
4%

11%

35%

49%

50%

100%

Value
6854
4.2
4.0
0.9
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7. TEACHING QUESTION AGGREGATED FREQUENCY

The following graph and table represents the combined overall agreement for all students with the YourJCU Teaching Survey
questions according to the following frequency allocation:

Percentage Agree = number of students (as a percentage) that answered strongly agree or agree.
Percentage Neutral = number of students (as a percentage) that answered neither agree nor disagree.
Percentage Disagree = number of students (as a percentage) that answered strongly disagree or disagree.

Percentage Not Applicable = number of students (as a percentage) that answered not applicable.

Please rate staff member's teaching on the following criteria:

2z Agree  ||]]]] Neutral

Disagree ¥ Not Applicable

This staff member was approachable for... 7777777777777/ %
The teaching style of this staff memberin... 7777777777777l
This staff member delivered subject mate... 7777777777777
This staff member provided useful feedba... 7777777777777 |||l

Overall, | was satisfied with the teaching... 7////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////%\ | \ | H

o\o

Q

o\
P W & $ & Q>

Please rate the staff member's teaching on the following criteria:

Question Agree Neutral Disagree Applrigatable
This staff member was approachable for support if | needed it. 80% 9% 4% 7%
The teaching style of this staff member inspired me to learn. 74% 13% 8% 6%
This staff member delivered subject material in ways that helped my learning. 76% 11% 8% 5%
This staff member provided useful feedback to improve my learning. 71% 13% 6% 10%
Overall, | was satisfied with the teaching of this staff member. 79% 10% 5% 5%

21/31



8. TEXT ANALYTICS ON TEACHING OPEN ENDED COMMENTS

These graphs and tables represent qualitative text analysis of the teaching survey open ended comments for all responses at the
University level.

The theme cloud (not word count) is a thematic comparison to a student response dictionary containing >2 million responses. The
larger the font size, the more prominent the response theme (colour is not informative). Tables present the top 10 themes' rated.

Theme Cloud: What were the best aspects of ()'s teaching?

must change  Unkind / unpleasant
disrespectiul/rude instructive / informative poor delivery

well delivered o o k]nd / personable
funny / entertaining it el T
available fair

unhe\pfulorganized Clear e n gag i n g knOWIGdgeable

frustrating .
high quality o e

“imeresting NEIPTUL / sUppoOTrtive

” e-r;gagingfl neur enjoyable app roachable :
swperic® comprehensive
wErimportant / relevant

dsaigani=s not worthwhile
! unapproachable

Attributes Overall
[No. of comments] [4887]
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE 22 %
ENGAGING 15 %
APPROACHABLE 15 %
CLEAR 12 %
ENTHUSIASTIC / DEDICATED 12 %
EASY 10 %
ENJOYABLE 8 %
KNOWLEDGEABLE 8 %
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT 8 %
INTERESTING 8 %
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Theme Cloud: Are there any area(s) of ()'s teaching that could be improved?

funny / entertaining instructive / informative
bad qua\itynOt engagmg

unapproachable ¢ypensive
knowledgeable

unhelpful ~ comprehensive

frustrating  not worthwhile €
unfair

poordeuveweass} boring “1€2 'mﬁportant / relevant

. “enjoyable LN Clear d ff | t enthusiastic / dedicated
stressful :
superficial neutral Organized fair I ICu kind / personable

available unavailable
keepasis disorganized he|pfu| | Suppor’uve
unresponswe respons|ve — -
king knowledaa 2 aple d|5respectful / rude

Attributes Overall
[No. of comments] [3734]
DIFFICULT 10 %
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT 6 %
UNCLEAR 5%
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE 5%
CLEAR 3%
ENGAGING 3%
ORGANIZED 3%
ENJOYABLE 2%
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What were the best aspects of ()'s teaching?

F
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
40
INTERESTING 5, ENGAGING
24 |
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT 13 | APPROACHABLE
i A
KNOWLEDGEABLE ‘ CLEAR
ENJOYABLE ENTHUSIASTIC / DEDICATED
EASY
M
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
40
INTERESTING 5, ENGAGING
24
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT 12 | APPROACHABLE
o)
1
KNOWLEDGEABLE CLEAR
ENJOYABLE ENTHUSIASTIC / DEDICATED
EASY
X
HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
40
INTERESTING 5, ENGAGING
24
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT 12 APPROACHABLE
O 4
KNOWLEDGEABLE CLEAR
ENJOYABLE ENTHUSIASTIC / DEDICATED
EASY

Attributes
[No. of comments]

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
ENGAGING
APPROACHABLE

CLEAR

EASY

ENJOYABLE
KNOWLEDGEABLE
IMPORTANT / RELEVANT

ENTHUSIASTIC / DEDICATED

F
[3612]

23 %
16 %
15 %
13 %
12 %
10 %
9 %
8 %
9 %

M
[1255]

19 %
13 %
13 %
1%
12 %
9%
6 %
10 %
7%

X

[20]
20 %
30 %
25 %
35 %
30 %
25 %
25 %
20 %
10 %
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Attributes F M X

[No. of comments] [3612] [1255] [20]
INTERESTING 9 % 5% 5%
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Are there any area(s) of ()'s teaching that could be improved?

DISORGANIZED

NOT WORTHWHILE

ENJOYABLE

ORGANIZED

DISORGANIZED

NOT WORTHWHILE

ENJOYABLE

ORGANIZED

DISORGANIZED

NOT WORTHWHILE

ENJOYABLE

ORGANIZED

F

DIFFICULT
30

24

18

12
6|

0 # ;

ENGAGING

M
DIFFICULT
30

24
18
12
6
0

||
|
L

ENGAGING

X
DIFFICULT
30

24
18
12
6
0 !

ENGAGING

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT

UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE

CLEAR

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT

UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE

CLEAR

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT

UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE

CLEAR

Attributes
[No. of comments]

DIFFICULT

IMPORTANT / RELEVANT
UNCLEAR

HELPFUL / SUPPORTIVE
CLEAR

ENGAGING

ORGANIZED
ENJOYABLE

NOT WORTHWHILE

F
[2726]

10 %
6 %
6 %
6 %
3%
3%
3 %
3 %
2%

M
[989]

9 %
5%
3%
3%
3%
3%
2%
1%
2%

X
[19]
16 %
16 %
5 %
0%
0%
0%
0%
0 %
0 %
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Attributes F M X

[No. of comments] [2726] [989] [19]
DISORGANIZED 2% 2% 0%
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9. RESPONDENT DEMOGRPAHICS INFORMATION

The following pie charts display the percentage of YourJCU Subject and Teaching Survey respondents separated according to the
following parameters: Campus of enrolment, Subject (Class) Size, Subject Availability Type, Indigenous, Age and Gender Distribution,

and Divisional Distribution.

Campus Distribution

_ CNS (26%)

v,

B A

TSV (71%)

Class Size Distribution

X-LARGE(151-Over) (4%)
LARGE(51-150) (16%)

™~

-~ SMALL(1-20) (53%)

MEDIUM(21-50) (27%)
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Subject Availability

Plac et AREh FaReL tg 0%

External (23%)

Intensive (1%)

Internal (65%)

Indigenous Distribution

Torres Strait Islander (1%) Awwwﬂﬁmﬁ(ﬁﬁ?it Islander (1%)

No (94%)
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Age Distribution

45+ (T%)
\

\

- 0-19 (32%)

26-44 (29%)

L 20-25 (32%)

Gender Distribution

X (0%)

M (27%)

g (72%)
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Divisional Distribution

Indigenoﬁ@@@h’tﬁdfﬁﬁwﬁ

|
\
Yo

Div Trop Hlth & Med (33%) —

~ Div Trop Env & Soc (63%)
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